Original Instructions
28-Jul-25
p/n: 175008 Rev. J
WLS28-2 LED Strip Light
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
•
•

utilisation correcte, les applications, les notes de sécurité et les instructions de montage.
Models
Model Key
Family Cascadable LED Color Lighted Length
(mm) Window Construction Control Connector
WLS28-2 C W 145 D X Q
Continued on page 2
28-Jul-25page 2 of 12
WLS28-2 LED Strip Light
(1) Sealed models not available with High/Low/Off or motion switch.
(2) Requires a mating cordset.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Continued from page 1
Family Cascadable LED Color Lighted Length
(mm) Window Construction Control Connector
C =
Cascadable
X = Non-
cascadable
W = Cool white
WW = Warm white
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
Y = Yellow
145
285
430
570
710
850
990
1130
Blank = Clear
plastic
D = Diffused
plastic
L25 = 25° lensed
window
Blank = Not sealed
S = Sealed(1)
Blank = None
M = Motion switch
PB = High/Low/Off
switch
Blank = 2 m (6.5 ft)
integral PVC-
jacketed cable
Q = Integral 4-pin
M12 male quick-
disconnect
connector(2)
IP50 Models
Non-Switch Models HIGH/OFF/LOW Switch Models Motion Switch Models Lighted
Length Power Connector
Stand-Alone Cascade Stand-Alone Cascade Stand-Alone Cascade
WLS28-2XW145X WLS28-2CW145X WLS28-2XW145XPB WLS28-2CW145XPB WLS28-2XW145XM WLS28-2CW145XM 145 mm
2 m (6.5 ft) cable
WLS28-2XW285X WLS28-2CW285X WLS28-2XW285XPB WLS28-2CW285XPB WLS28-2XW285XM WLS28-2CW285XM 285 mm
WLS28-2XW430X WLS28-2CW430X WLS28-2XW430XPB WLS28-2CW430XPB WLS28-2XW430XM WLS28-2CW430XM 430 mm